STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:_	Levi Shumar	1 Heirs	Operator	Well No.: 719	4	
LOCATION: Elevation: 1036' District: Grant			Quadrar	Folsom, Wetzel	W.VA	_
	Latitude: Longitude:	Feet Sout	th of <u>39</u> De	g. <u>29</u> Min	57.11 Sec.	_
	IL _X_ GAS _		St OIL	egivili	TIGec.	
Company	West Virginia Land R 1 Bridge Street Monongah, WV 26	esources, Inc. Co or	Owner 1	Vest Virginia Land Bridge Street Ionongah, WV 26		
Agant	David Roddy		oal Operator _ Owner			
Agent Permit Issue		2022	Owner _			
and say that the	arsley ey are experienced and participated in	in the work of plug the work of pluggi	gging and filling o	being firs il and gas wells a e above well say	ot duly sworn accord nd were employed by y that said work wa d in the following mar	the above named as commenced on
TYPE	FROM	ТО	PIP	E REMOVED	LE	FT
Expandable Cement w/ Gas Block	ker 2956'	1411'	5/8	" Sucker Rods	0	/
Expandable Ceme	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	1106'		ng - 2596' (dropped 1459')		
Thixotropic Cement w/ Green Dy	1	778'		' Casing - 1100'	146	100000
Class A Cemen	t 778'	Surface		Casing - 895' Casing - 0' (Degas)	76	
				VC - 0' (Degas)	11	
				co / 16" Conductor	14" Drisco -20' / 16	6" Conductor - 24'
said well was c	ompleted on the _2	24	1	<u>24</u> .	and that the work of p	olugging and filling
	deponents saith not subscribe before me	7	Nomas Thrasher		C Mon	NOTARY PUBLIC ATE OF WEST VIRGINIA hristopher Andrew Willis 76 Starting Estates gantown, West Virginia 26508 hrmission Expires June 8, 2027
	expires: June		Mu	Notary Public		
Affidavit review	ed by the Office of	Oil and Gas:			Title:	03/15/2024

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC.
Coal Operator or Owner
1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554
Address
WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC.
Coal Operator or Owner
1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554
Address
BERNARD R. ELLIOT SR.
Lease or Property Owner
104 WHITE RD. WELLSBURG, WV 26070
Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC.
Name of Well Operator
1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554
Complete Address
FOLSOM, W.VA
Well Location
GRANT
District
WETZEL
County
7194
Well No.
LEVI SHUMAN HEIRS
Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of MONONGALIA ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and THOMAS THRASHER being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources, Inc. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 16th day of December, 2022 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In	
Formation					
Removed all 2930' of	5/8" sucker rods. Removed all 2956' of	5/8" Sucker Rods	2930'	0'	
	ed 1100' of 5 1/2" casing from the surface to				
	nove additional 5 1/2" casing by pulling 150%	2 3/8" Tubing	2930"	0'	
	ere unsuccessful. Left 1466' of 5 1/2" casing				
	to 2566'. Perforated the remaining 5 ½"	2 3/8" Tubing (dropped)	0'	1459'	
	each of the following depths; 2466', 2366',				
	966', 1866', 1766', 1666' and 1566'. While	5 ½" Casing	1100'	1466'	
	ne bottom hole, 1459' of 2 3/8" was dropped	711.0			
	not be recovered after several attempts but	7" Casing	895'	1179'	
	e 2 3/8" tubing was established. Hooked onto	5.4/0" (0 - : (0)	01	7001	
	ubing at 1497' and pumped 125 sacks of	5 1/2" Casing (Degas)	0'	766'	
	with a Gas Blocker additive from 2956' to	6" PVC (Degas)	0'	12	
	hole plug at 1411'. Cemented the hole from sacks of Expandable Cement. Cut existing	6 FVC (Degas)	U	12	
	nd made diligent effort to pull 7" casing from	14" Drisco (Degas)	0'	20'	
	by pulling 150% of the string weight but all	14 Diisco (Degas)	U	20	
	essful. Placed another cut in the 7" casing at	16" Conductor	0'	24'	
	sing from the surface to 895'. Left 1179' of 7"	To conductor	· ·		
casing in the hole from					
and the state of t					
CONTINUED ON PAG	GE 2				
Coal Seams		Description of Monument			
Pittsburgh	878.7' - 885.4'	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,			
			permit number and date cemented stated on 7"		
		casing. Well marker will be attached to cem			
			g at ground level when degas hole is plugged.		

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 2nd day of February, 2024

And further deponents saith not.

Matthew A. Yearsley

Matthew A. Yearsley

Thomas Thrasher

Thomas Thrasher

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 26th day of February, 2084

News

Notary Public

My commission expired

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Christopher Andrew Willis
78 Starling Estates
Morgantown, West Virginia 28508
My Commission Expires June 8, 2027

Permit No. <u>47-103-01107</u> Well No. <u>7194</u>

Latitude: 39° 29' 57.11"N Longitude: -80° 30' 58.75"W 03/15/2024

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC. Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC.

Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address

BERNARD R. ELLIOT SR. Lease or Property Owner 104 WHITE RD. WELLSBURG, WV 26070 Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC. Name of Well Operator 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Complete Address FOLSOM, W.VA Well Location GRANT District WETZEL County 7194

Well No. **LEVI SHUMAN HEIRS** Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of MONONGALIA ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and THOMAS THRASHER being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources, Inc. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 16th day of December, 2022 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In	
Formation					
Cut remaining 7" casing at 1035.4', 985.4' and 935.4'. Cleaned a		5/8" Sucker Rods	2930'	0'	
12 1/4" hole from the su	rface to 600'. Reduced the hole to 9 7/8" at			20040	
600'. Cleaned a 9 7/8"	hole from 600' to the top of the remaining	2 3/8" Tubing	2956'	0'	
	iced the hole to 4 3/4" at 895'. Cleaned a				
	the top of the cement plug at 1106'.	2 3/8" Tubing (dropped)	0,	1459'	
	hrough the Pittsburgh Coal Seam				
	24' of 16" conductor pipe in the hole from	5 ½" Casing	1100'	1466'	
the surface to 24'.					
	om 1106' to 784' as follows:	7" Casing	895'	1179'	
	125 sacks of Thixotropic Cement with	5 4 (0) 0 : (D)	01	7001	
	o of Thixotropic plug at 778'.	5 1/2" Casing (Degas)	0'	766'	
	on of the wellbore was converted into a	0" D\(0 (D)	01	401	
	e. Installed 766' of 5 1/2" casing	6" PVC (Degas)	0'	12'	
	d 218' of slotted casing), 12' of 6" PVC and	14" Drings (Dance)	0'	20'	
	at 309' and 329' into the wellbore. Grouted	14" Drisco (Degas)	U	20	
	g with 96 sacks of EZ Seal Grout from 329'	16" Conductor	0'	24'	
	rculate at the surface. A 20' joint of 14"	16 Conductor	U	24	
	m the surface to 20'. After using well for				
Class A cement.	was cemented to surface with 60 sacks of				
Class A cement.					
Coal Seams		Description of Monume	nt		
Pittsburgh	878.7' - 885.4'	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number, permit number and date cemented stated on 7" casing. Well marker will be attached to cement			
		plug at ground level when degas hole is plugged.			
	I	i ii and i fe i anai			

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 2nd day of February, 2024

And further deponents saith not.

Matthew A. Yearsley Matthew A. Yearsley

Thomas Thrasher Thomas Thrasher

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 20th day of February, 2024

currell. **Notary Public**

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Christopher Andrew Willis 76 Starling Estates Morgantown, West Virginia 26508

My Commission Expires June 8, 2027

Permit No. 47-103-01107 Well No. <u>7194</u> Latitude: 39° 29' 57.11"N

03/15/2024 Longitude: -80° 30' 58.75"W

June 8,2027